Fees as at 1July 2024

Community Health (CH) N

Fee Schedule Health

This fee schedule is effective from 1 July 2024. If you receive services via Community Health
program, you are required to make a personal contribution to your services. Your personal
contribution will be based on your income. You will be required to declare your income to
determine which fee range you will be charged. For a confidential discussion about your income
declaration and circumstances, please contact the team at Macedon Ranges Health.

Income ranges

T T e

Individual <$39,089 >$39,089 < $86,208 > $86,208
Couple < $59,802 > $59,802 < $115,245 > $115,245
Family (1 Child) <$66,009 > $66,009 < $118,546 > $118,546

(plus $6,206 per additional child)

Personal contributions

Low fee (max) Medium fee (max) High fee (max)

Allied Health Services

« Dietetics $13.00 per visit $18.00 per visit
« Physiotherapy

« Counselling Nil Nil

As per Private Schedule

Community Health Nursing

Services
$13.00 per visit $18.00 per visit NA
. Diabetes Education

«  Community Health Nursing

Health promotion and $8.00 per visit $10.00 per visit $15.00 per visit
Exercise classes

« Strength for Life

- Warm Water

- Heartsmart $13.00 per visit $18.00 per visit $25.00 per visit

Compulsory annual
assessment for exercise $13.00 per visit $18.00 per visit As per Private Schedule
classes
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Additional Information

The income ranges provided are determined by the Centrelink Income Test;

The Schedule of Fees is developed as per the principles of the Community Health Fee
Schedule, provided by the Government;

All services and products are arranged and approved in consultation with yourself and your
clinician and are based on your assessed needs and established goals within your care plan;

Additional costs may apply for products, this will be in consultation with you;

24 hours’ notice of cancellation is required to ensure no cancellation fee. If notification is
not received in this timeframe, a service charge will apply. If repeat cancellations occur, your
services may be cancelled.

Community Health funding cannot cover services or products funded by another source such
as Home Care Packages, TAC, Medicare, Private Health Insurance or NDIS;

If you are receiving services through Macedon Ranges Health, payment is to be made over
the counter after your visit. If you receive home visits you will receive a monthly invoice. Our
preferred method of payment is via direct debit.
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